MJ FOSTER CONTACT ROSTER: DOWNLOAD USING LOSFA ID *

FROM | TO | LENGTH | DECIMAL | FIELD NAME FIELD COMMENT
SPACES DESCRIPTION
1 16 16 MKFNAME FIRST NAME
17 17 1 MKMINIT MIDDLE
INITIAL
18 33 16 MKLNAME LAST NAME
34 41 8 MKDOB BIRTHDATE CCYYMMDD
42 50 9 MKCOLLCD COLLEGE
CODE
51 | 100 50 MKEMAIL EMAIL
ADDRESS
101 | 110 10 MKPHONE PHONE
NUMBER
111 | 115 5 MKZIP ZIP CODE
116 | 124 9 MKLOSFAID LOSFA ID
125 | 126 2 MKSTATUS STUDENT See MJ FOSTER ROSTER ELIGIBILITY
STATUS STATUS in Field Value Definitions
127 | 176 50 MKERRCODES | ERROR CODES | *IF INELIGIBLE*
See MJ FOSTER ROSTER ERROR
CODES in Field Value Definitions

Click here for a list of Field Value Definitions.

* For use with the Reports tab of the Louisiana Award System - SSN is not included.
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https://mylosfa.la.gov/wp-content/uploads/Field_Value_Definitions.pdf

